65The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these speci昀椀cations came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Category Temperature Range: -55 to +125°C
Rated Temperature: +85°C
Capacitance  Tolerance: ±20% at 120Hz
Dissipation Factor: Refer to Ratings & Part Number Reference
ESR 100kHz: Refer to Ratings & Part Number Reference
Leakage Current:

COMPONENT
CASE DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MARKING
M CASE S CASE
k
q
Date
Code
Date
Code
k
q
F98
Type
1C
Rated
Voltage
106
Capacitance Code
pF code: 1st two digits
represent signi昀椀cant 昀椀gures,
3rd digit represents multiplier
(number of zeros to follow)
M
Tolerance
M = ± 20%
S
Case Size
See table
above
AJ6
AEC-Q200
Compliant

Packaging
Code Reel Dia
(mm)
Tape Width
(mm)
Qty
(pcs)
A Φ180 8
4000
U 1000
Code EIA Code EIA Metric L W1 W2 H S1 S2
M 0603 1608-09
1.60 +0.20
-0.10
(0.063 +0.008
-0.004  )
0.85 +0.20
-0.10
(0.033 +0.008
-0.004  )
0.65±0.10
(0.026±0.004)
1.0 Max
(0.039 Max)
0.50±0.10
(0.020±0.004)
0.60±0.10
(0.024±0.004)
S 0805 2012-09
2.00 +0.20
-0.10
(0.079 +0.008
-0.004  )
1.25 +0.20
-0.10
(0.049 +0.008
-0.004  )